
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6031
ANSWERED ON:03.05.2013
SAINIK SCHOOLS FOR GIRLS
Choudhary Shri Bhudeo;Singh Shri Radha Mohan

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to establish Sainik Schools for Girls in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the time by which these schools are likely to be set up?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI KRISHNA TIRATH)

(a), (b) & (c): There is no concrete proposal on establishment of Sainik Schools for girls.
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